
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/METFORMIN-03

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Granules 77.52% W/W- 20000 KGfrom Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
similar works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted 
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document.  
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 
submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the 
website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
 
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by th

03/2024-25/215    19.03.2025

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for Supply of Metformin HCL 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

Supply of Metformin HCL SR DC Granules 
77.52% W/W- 20000 KG 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 81200(by online;  refundable

₹14396(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 27.03.2025 1.00 pm 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

28.03.2025 1.00 pm 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 

submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the 
website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

pted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or 
Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The

not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by th
                          

  Managing Director

 

19.03.2025 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
tformin HCL SR DC 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 

SR DC Granules 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be 

submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on the 
website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

pted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
shall be submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

 

, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
hours. The KSDP Ltd will 

not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                          Sd/- 

Managing Director 



",t;;, KERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACXI-UT]ITALS
. KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPUZHA, KERAT,A.6SSiI'

qB4liu Ei 77.52o/a*/w.
RELEASE

QA Head

LTD,

rnAsTER COp

Raw lt{aterial Specification

Name orthe rtart.iJ, uffirnimMlN HCL SUSTAINED

Eflective date:

Notu:
a

1t

Details of the.excipiu.nrs should be specified
API and excipients shourd be compries witrr Lp. specificatio,

KSDP/SOPlSPEEOI K-SDP1R/SPE&ID?O

cs*"lo zf ,zoz.s* Revision No:
101 00i 05

SI.No.
-l*- TESTS

fficription
I - SFocrrrcArror\-i whGffi-.----

2 j Identitication

A. By tR

B. By Chenr,icals

I 
cornparett',.rp..tffi,titl,-r\.,rerrbnxtr -.*

I Hydrochloride RS/\vS orwitrr the ref. specrr*m.f Metfcrrmin
IFlr.drochloride 

vr 'r'vlr,r'lr"'r

i An orarige red corour is produced *[[iid;Grs o;1ke;pi,rg- 
---__

l__%
i Benveen 2.0 ttiro x wlw------.
I 0.40-0.70 g/mt.

tivetractionretenffi
lNor more than 10.0% 

__

I Not rnore ina,r:SfiX*---*%
-------*-I Not more than OO_O%_.--
I

I Not more than o.oJ%-_-
%

I Not rnorc than 0l%*

J Water

-*

Bulk densitv.

S ieve anal5.'sis-Yu ;umu la

4.
)

Retained on sievc l0#
Retained on sieve 40?
Retained on sie\.'a 100#

6 Related sirbstaiii.t
Dic.v.-andja"rnide

Unlarqr.vn impuriI
7 Assay b1,UV r\u. r')s L,d$ yv.u"/a an. not more than I 10.0% on label clairn-

;"h"rtdffi

--.-

 +.,,. lid t^^-.-- -rffi-__

8 Dissolution Profile

r ne olssorutron pattern should be 45% _ 55% release
IUUI

ilulllr ; rne orssolutron pattern should be more than g0%
release

*ln l-icluse Specilication

Checked bi,, i Review,ed bv

91Yel

llw
QC [{ead j procluction }lead

b2* fl.a'\

t,i\I00zurngl|Ef i


